LINEAR BEARINGS TYPE M/V
ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE
BEFORE START ASSEMBLY
PM linear bearings are precision components; they have
to be handled with meticulous care. To achieve a perfect
linear bearing, please pay due attention to the following
notes:
	 • �Be careful in handling the components. Do not drop

    858     966    3015x600 Wiper EAM, EAV 3015
  1001   1127    3015x700
  1144   1288    3015x800  Attachment screw:
  1287   1445    3015x900 GD-6
  1430   1610  3015x1000
    588     554    4020x200
    882     831    4020x300
  1176   1108    4020x400
  1470   1385    4020x500 Cage: HW-15, FF-2025-ZW
  1764   1662    4020x600
11.5 6.8 M5 5.5 10 8 10.5 11   2058   1939    4020x700 End pieces: EM, EV 4020
  2352   2216    4020x800
  2646   2493    4020x900 Wiper EAM, EAV 4020
  2940   2770  4020x1000
  3234   3047  4020x1100 Attachment screw:
  3528   3324  4020x1200 GD-4020
Units: mm
A
f fgr
pV

 +
 0
  -
  0
.2
5
76
M / V
End holes Weight (g)
Type M/V Accessoriesp r m1 s s1 t u u1 Type M Type V
    888     882    5025x200
  1332   1323    5025x300
  1776   1764    5025x400
  2220   2205    5025x500 Cage: HW-15, FF-2025-ZW
  2664   2646    5025x600
11.5 6.8 M6 7 12 9 13 13   3108   3087    5025x700 End pieces: EM, EV-5025
  3552   3528    5025x800
  3996   3969    5025x900 Wiper EAM, EAV-5025
  4440   4410  5025x1000
  4884   4851  5025x1100 Attachment screw:
  5328   5292  5025x1200 GD-5025
  2211   2304    6035x300
  2948   3072    6035x400
   3685   3840    6035x500 Cage: HW-20, FF-2535-ZW
  4422   4608    6035x600
15 9 M6 8 14 9 18 20   5159   5376    6035x700 End pieces: EM, EV-6035
  5859   6144    6035x800
  6633   6912    6035x900 Wiper EAM, EAV-6035
  7370   7680  6035x1000
  8107   8448  6035x1100 Attachment screw:
  8844   9216  6035x1200 GD-6035
Units: mm
A
f fgr
pV

B
 +
 0
  -
  0
.2
5
78
M / V
End holes Weight (g)
Type M/V Accessoriesp r m1 s s1 t u u1 Type M Type V
   2787    2982     7040x300
   3716    3976     7040x400
   4645    4970     7040x500 Cage: HW-25, FF-3045-ZW
   5574    5964     7040x600
18.5 11 M6 10 16 9 20 20    6503    6958     7040x700 End pieces: EM, EV-7040
   7432    7952     7040x800
   8361    8946     7040x900 Wiper EAM, EAV-7040
   9290    9940   7040x1000
 10219  10934   7040x1100 Attachment screw:
 11148  11928   7040x1200 GD-7040
   3987    4438     8050x300
   5316    5784     8050x400
    6645    7230     8050x500 Cage: HW-30, FF-3555-ZW
   7974    8676     8050x600
20 13 M6 10 20 9 25 30    9303  10122     8050x700 End pieces: EM, EV-8050
 10632  11568     8050x800
 11961  13014     8050x900 Wiper EAM, EAV-8050
 13290  14460   8050x1000
 14619  15906   8050x1100 Attachment screw:
 15948  17352   8050x1200 GD-8050
Units: mm
A
f fgr
pV